



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2
----------------------	------------	--------------	----

John Lewis PLC Stock Number	78432301
Name	Oink Advent Calendar
Ingredients	<p>Smoky BBQ Pork Scratchings: Pork Rind, Salt, Flavour Enhancer E621, E635, Paprika, Cayenne, Cumin, Coriander, Tomato Powder, Acidity Regulator E262, Dextrose, Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein, Onion &amp; Garlic Powder, Natural Flavour, Paprika/Spice Extract.</p> <p>, Garlic Pork Scratchings: Pork Rind, Salt, Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein, Dextrose, Yeast Extract, Garlic Powder, Vegetable Oil, Garlic Oil.</p> <p>, Salt and Vinegar Pork Scratchings: Pork Rind, Dextrose, Acidity Regulator E262(ii), Salt, Yeast Extract, Acid E330.</p> <p>, Salt Pork Scratchings: Pork Rind, Salt, Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein, Dextrose, Yeast Extract.</p> <p>, <b>Sea Salt &amp; Cracked Black Pepper (Cereals containing gluten)</b>: Pork Rind, Sea Salt, Rusk (fortified <b>WHEAT</b> flour (calcium carbonate, iron niacin, thiamine)) <b>GLUTEN</b>, Flavour Enhancer E621, Yeast Extract, Spices (black Pepper), Dextrose, Paprika Extract, Barley Malt Extract.</p> <p>, Sweet Chilli Pork Scratchings: Pork Rind, Salt, Flavour Enhancer E621, Tomato Powder, Dextrose, Cayenne, Ginger, Acidity Regulator E262, Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein, Garlic Powder, Onion Powder, Flavour Enhancer E635, Anticaking Agent E551, Paprika Extract, Spice Extract.</p>
For allergens, see ingredients <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	
Manufacturer's name and address	The Oink Company 48 Northfield Road Welton Lincoln LN2 3FF
Instructions for use	
<b>Nutrition Labelling: Typical value</b>	2799 (Smoky BBQ Pork Scratchings)
Energy	676 kCal
Fat	58.02g
Of which saturated	20.43g
Carbohydrate	2.50g
Of which sugars	0.96g
Fibre	g
Protein	30.69g
Salt	2.32g
<b>Nutrition Labelling: Typical value</b>	2623 (Garlic Pork Scratchings)
Energy	632 kCal
Fat	54.37g
Of which saturated	18.41g
Carbohydrate	5.00g
Of which sugars	1.55g



Fibre	g
Protein	31.67g
Salt	2.35g
<b>Nutrition Labelling: Typical value</b>	2713 (Salt and Vinegar Pork Scratchings)
Energy	654 kCal
Fat	57.84g
Of which saturated	20.40g
Carbohydrate	3.53g
Of which sugars	2.71g
Fibre	g
Protein	30.36g
Salt	1.80g
<b>Nutrition Labelling: Typical value</b>	2799 (Salt Pork Scratchings)
Energy	676 kCal
Fat	59.00g
Of which saturated	21.00g
Carbohydrate	3.50g
Of which sugars	0.10g
Fibre	g
Protein	33.50g
Salt	0.54g
<b>Nutrition Labelling: Typical value</b>	2616 (Sea Salt & Cracked Black Pepper)
Energy	631 kCal
Fat	54.32g
Of which saturated	18.42g
Carbohydrate	5.03g
Of which sugars	0.56g
Fibre	g
Protein	31.36g
Salt	2.27g
<b>Nutrition Labelling: Typical value</b>	2708 (Sweet Chilli Pork Scratchings)
Energy	653 kCal
Fat	57.96g
Of which saturated	20.43g
Carbohydrate	2.62g
Of which sugars	1.06g
Fibre	g
Protein	30.66g
Salt	2.32g
Alcoholic Strength	-
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No



Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes